

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & ors

Petitioners

vs

The Principal Judge,

City Civil & Sessions Court,,Mumbai & ors

.. Respondents

None for Petitioners

Mr.Akshay Kandarkar i/b Mr.Rajesh Datar for Respondent nos.1 & 2

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ

DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2020

P.C

1. None for Petitioners.
2. Learned counsel appears for Respondent nos.1 and 2.
3. Stand over to 16.4.2020 to enable the Respondents to file their reply.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J)

