

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019**

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. .. Petitioners  
vs.  
The Principal Judge, City Civil &  
Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

.....  
Mr. Suresh S. Pakale with D. B. Kale I/b Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni  
for the petitioner.  
Mr. D. S. Pagare I/b Mr. Rajesh S. Datar for Respondent No.  
1 & 2.  
Mr. S. S. Panchpor, AGP for the State.

.....  
**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : MARCH 04, 2021**

**P.C.**

. Heard.

2. The learned AGP for the State submits that today only he has received the rejoinder from the advocate for the Petitioners. Hence, he requires some time to go through the same.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that they have already tendered a copy of the rejoinder in the Registry but the same is not on record.

4. Hence, the Registry is directed to find out the rejoinder and place on record the same.

5. Matter to be de-tagged from Writ Petition No. 803 of 2013.

6. Matter to appear on board on 22/03/2021.

( RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)