

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12140/2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. .. Petitioners

vs.

The Principal Judge, City Civil &
Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b R. S. Datar for Respondent No.
1 and 2.

Mr. S. S. Panchpor, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 16, 2021

P.C.

. At the request of the learned counsel for the
Petitioners, the matter is taken out of turn.

2. Heard.

3. Both the learned counsel submits that today the
matter is wrongly shown on board today, the same is
already adjourned to 22/03/2021.

4. Hence, the Registry is directed to place this matter on
board on 22/03/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)