

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Shri Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Principal Judge, ...Respondents
City Civil & Sessions Court, Mumbai &
Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajesh S. Datar, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. S.S. Panchpor, AGP for State.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.
DATE : 8TH APRIL, 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Kulkarni for the Petitioner submits that his arguing counsel Mr. Pakle has suggested that the matter can be argued whenever physical hearing starts.
3. The Registry is directed to place the matter on board on 30th June, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]