

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The Principal Judge, City Civil
And Sessions Court, Mumbai
and Ors. Respondents

None for the Petitioners

Mr.Rajesh S. Datar for the Respondent nos.1 and 2

Mr.S.S.Panchpor, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 01, 2021

P.C.

. None for the Petitioner.

2. As no one appeared on behalf of Petitioners, matter to appear on board on 12.07.2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)