

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors.

...Petitioners

vs.

The Principal Judge,
City Civil & Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Datar for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JULY, 2021.

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. In view of the order dated 8th April, 2021 is passed by this Court, the matter is fixed for physical hearing. Hence, stand over to 18th August, 2021 " for final hearing".

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)