

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The Principal Judge, City Civil &
Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for the petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with Mr. M.
M. Pabale, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

P.C.:

Place this writ petition before a Bench of which one of us
(Chief Justice) is not a member.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.09.13
19:19:04
+0530