

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Principal Judge,
City Civil & Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

...

Mr. Suresh Pakale i/b Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for Petitioners.
Mr. B.V. Samant a/w Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent No.3 and 4-State.
Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b Mr. Rajesh S. Datar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 1st FEBRUARY 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 The learned AGP seeks time. Stand over to 27 February 2023.
- 2 The Respondents are at liberty to file Additional Affidavits, if Respondents so chooses to.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)