

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019

Shri Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

**The Principal Judge, City
Civil & Sessions Court, Mumbai
& Ors.**

.. Respondents

Mr. S. S. Pakale, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for petitioners.

Mr. Rajesh Datar for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for State.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned AGP seeks time to file additional reply. It is submitted that the same has been forwarded to the Finance Department.
- 2.** At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 23rd March, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)