

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2019

Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors.Petitioners
V/S

The Principal Judge
City Civil & Sessions Court, & Ors.Respondents

...

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar i/b Mr. Rajesh Datar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 and 4-State.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 23 MARCH 2023.

P.C.:

1 It is submitted that Mr. Pakale, Senior Advocate for the Petitioners engaged before the other Court and request is made to keep the matter back.

2 The learned AGP submits that similar issue with regard to the Sheristedar of the Family Court is also pending and same matter is kept on 5 April 2023.

3 Place the matter on 5 April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)