

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019

Shri. Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Judge, City Civil And SessionsRESPONDENT
Court, Mumbai And Ors

Mr. Suresh S. PaKale, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai
a/w Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for Petitioner

Shri. Rajesh Sudhakar Datar for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for State - Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : **5th April, 2023**

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)